505875066 01/22/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5921895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
STEFFEN ROTHE	01/07/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Street Address:	PETUELRING 130		
City:	MUENCHEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80809		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16748013			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-624-2500

Email: edocket@crowell.com, ehadi@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080437.PC799US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY D. SANOK
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey D. Sanok/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PC799US\_CombinedAssignmentandDec#page1.tif

PATENT 505875066 REEL: 051577 FRAME: 0978

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:	Rechargeable Batte	ry Assembly v	ith Improved Ba	lancing		
This assignment and de	eclaration are directed identified above by th			finvention		
	al Application Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
United States A			filed			
		ASSIGNM	IENT			
For good and valuable below named inventor						\$ <b>a</b> : ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
Name of Assignee:	Bayerische Motore	en Werke Akt	lengesellschaft			
Address of Assignee:	Petuelring 130, Mu	ienchen 80809	, GERMANY			
(hereinafter ASSIGNE) and to the above-identi- continuations thereof, a such application or for enjoyed by said ASSIG such Letters Patent may Assignment not been m	fied invention and Un and in and to any and said invention, includ NEE, its successors of the granted as fully a	uited States pat all Letters Pate ling any and al or assigns to th	ent application, is ent of the United I reissues or exte e full end of the t	ncluding any and States which ma nsions thereof, to erm or terms for	l all division y issue on the held a which any	ons or any nd y and all
I hereby authorize and a Letters Patent to said A					any and a	ll such
I warrant and covenant and assigned and that I herewith.			•			n sold
I further covenant and a or assigns all information and deliver any papers, acts decemed necessary perfect title to said inversall Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE, its success assigns in obtaining, resistance.	on known to me relati make all rightful oath or desirable by said A intion, to said applica i may be granted then sors or assigns, or to a	ing to said invents, testify in an ASSIGNEE, its tion including after or thereon assist said ASS	ention or patent a sy legal proceeding successors, legal divisions and cor including reissur IGNEE, its succe	pplication and the age and perform the representatives attinuations there are or extensions assors, legal represents.	at I will en all other la or assigns of and to a , in said esentatives	kecute twful to ny and
		<u>)ECLARA</u>	TION		,	
As a below named inve	ntor, I hereby declare	that:				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
I believe that I am the o	- riginal inventor or ar	original joint	inventor of a clai	med invention in	the applic	cation.
I hereby acknowledge t 1001 by fine or impriso	hat any willful false s	tatement made	in this declaration			
Signature:	July King	*Olouman		7.1	.2020	>
Inventor: Steffe	Sele Pere n ROTHE			DATE		

**PATENT REEL: 051577 FRAME: 0979** 

**RECORDED: 01/22/2020**